## **TAMIL NADU FIRE & RESCUE SERVICE**

## **NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE**

R.C. No: 861/ V / 2023 NOC. NO. 72/2023 FIRE & RESCUE STATION, AMBATTUR DATE: 06.10.2023.

Sub: Fire & Rescue Services – Chennai Suburban District - Fire & Rescue Station -Ambattur - Granting the Recognition to Construct / Functioning the School -Issuing No Objection Certificate - Reg.

Ref: 1. GO/MS 122 Dt: 14.09.2004 / Dept. of School Education, Tamilnadu 2. GO/MS 123 Dt: 14.09.2004 / Dept. of School Education, Tamilnadu

2. Application Descived from THE DDINCIDAL Date: 04.10.2022

3. Application Received from THE PRINCIPAL. Date: 04.10.2023.

With Reference to the Government Order and Application Received From **NO.9, SRI RAMULU NAGAR, KORATTUR, CHENNAI-600 076.** For Construction of / Functioning of <u>M/s. ABS GLOBAL SMART SCHOOL, (G+1)</u> Inspected on 05.10.2023 by Station Officer Avadi (Ambattur Additional Incharge) Mr. G.MUTHUKRISHNAN and there is No Objection to Grant the Recognition for Construct / Functioning the School from the Fire and Rescue Service Aspect.

(Office Seal with Date)



G. muthul sigher

(For) Assistant District Officer Fire & Rescue Station Ambattur, Chennai-58.

To: <u>M/s. ABS GLOBAL SMART SCHOOL,</u> <u>NO.9, SRI RAMULU NAGAR,</u> <u>KORATTUR, CHENNAI-600 076.</u>

Copy To: District Officer, Chennai Suburban.